## Malvern Wells Parish Council - Green Lane Cemetery

## Cemetery Fees & Charges 2024-25

The fees set out below apply to residents of the civil parish of Malvern Wells.

Non-residents of the Parish will be charged **double fees in respect of PART 1 Items 1-4** inclusive and PART 3 Item 1.

Internment of cremated remains only will be permitted on a Saturday, by arrangement, and fees in Part 1 (vi) and Part 2 (ii) will be charged double.

The fees indicated below, other than in relation to cremated remains, **do not include** the digging or back filling of a grave.

Part 1 Internments		1 <sup>st</sup> April 2024
i	Purchase of Exclusive Rights of Burial (for 50 years)	£985
ii	Fee for child 5-17	£485
iii	No fee for child under 5	£0
iv	Purchase of cremated remains grave	£350
Part 1 Internment of Cremated Remains		
V	Cremated remains grave	£315
vi	In an existing burial grave	£315
vi	Garden of Remembrance including brass plaque	£385
vii	No charge for child under 18	£0
Part 2 Other Fees		
i	For transfer of Exclusive Rights of Burial	£115
ii	For use of Chapel for internment	£150
Part 3 Existing Graves		
i	For internment in purchased grave (per person)	£250
ii	No charge for child under 18	£0
Part 3 For the right to erect or place on a purchased grave		
i	Headstone (up to 3ft high)	£200
ii	Permit for kerbstone set	£400
iii	Plaque	£80
iv	Additional inscription on existing memorial	£110
Part 4 For the right to have placed in the Garden of Remembrance		
i	Brass plaque on provided kerbing (6" x 4")	£210
·	NB. Headstones are not allowed in this area.	~= . 0
Dest 5 Additional face are assessed and administration		
Pa :	rt 5 Additional fees – management and administration	C110
  ::	Grave maintenance (annual fee)	£110
ii	Per search or duplicate document requested	£25

For any circumstances not covered by the fees elsewhere, the sum to be determined by the Clerk of the Council in consultation with the Chair of Finance & Governance Committee and Members of the Cemetery Committee.